Exhibit A

City of Loveland, Colorado

Schedule of Rates, Charges and Fees for the
Northern Colorado Regional Airport

Effective January 1, 2025
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Fuel Flowage Fees
Fuel flowage fee, off-airport, whichever is greater:

Percentage of actual COst, after taX@S.......ccvieriieiiiieiieeiieiie ettt 10%

or

Per GAllON....c.iiiiiiiicii ettt ae et teenaeeraenraenes $0.08
Fuel flowage fee, on-airport, whichever is greater*:

Percentage of actual COSt, 188 tAXES ....ccuuiiiiiiiieiieiie ettt et 6%

or

Per GAllON ...ttt b et e ra e teeaeenaenraenes $0.06

*Lesser amount applies to scheduled Air Carriers.

Security Access Credentialing

Secure Identification Display Area (SIDA) badge NEW ........ccceovieiiiieniieiiieieseee e $120
Includes costs for fingerprints, FBI background check, badge, access card, training, & admin
Secure Identification Display Area (SIDA) badge renewal ..........ccccoecvveiiieiiiieniiniieiieeiceeeeie e $25
Airport Operations Area (AOA) badge new & 1enewals .........cccceeeiiieeiiieeiieecieecee e $25

Includes costs for badge, background check, access card, & admin
Security Violation Tier I Penalty........c.eeeciiieiiiiiiie ettt e eeaeeeeaeeennaee s $50
Security Violation Tier II PEnalty .........ccccceevuieieiieiiieiecieeie ettt sae e $100

Property Leasing
Land lease, increased annually by CPI:

Improved, Per SQUATE OO .....c..iiiiiiiieiieie ettt ettt et st eebeeseaeeseeas $0.526
Unimproved, Per SQUATE TOO0T......c.uiiiiiiieiiieeciieeciee ettt e et e st e e s aeeessaaeessaeeeaneeanns $0.371
Intent to 1ease dePOSit.......cceerreeveerierieieeieieeie et $1,000 minimum & $1,000 per acre
Terminal facilities lease, per SQUATe fOOt.........ccvuiiiiiiieeiiecie e e $25.00
Terminal building overnight automobile parking, per night..........cccccoeviiiiiieiiiniiiiieieeeeee, $7.00
Terminal building automobile parking fine, per OCCUITENCE.........ccvveerevieeriieeieeeiieeeiee e $100.00

Hangar Leasing

T-Hangar (Formerly “C” Hangar), per MmOnth...........cccccevieviiiienieieeiesieeieeiese e $332.00
Landing and Terminal Fees
Landing fee per 1,000 pounds of certified gross landing weight..........c.coccvveviiieiiiiecciieecieeee, $1.99
Applies to non-based aircraft in excess of 9,000 pounds.
Landing fee per 1,000 pounds of certified gross landing weight..........c.ccoccvveeiiieeeiiiencieecieee, $2.99
Applies to all aircraft in excess of 90,000 pounds.
Terminal gate use fee (per single operation for NON-sigNatory USETS) .......cccveeereveerrureerirveeriveeennes $75.00
Passenger facility charges (PFC), per PasS@ner.........ceecuierieeiienieeiieiie et $4.50
Parking Fees (Longer than 4 hours)
Small Up to 49 ft wing and Ien@th .........c..ccovieiiiiiieiiceceeee e $25.00
Medium between 49 and 79 ft wing and length ............ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $65.00
Large over 79 feet wing or 1en@th .........ccoooviiiiiiieeece e $145.00
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